

# CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

## Cover Memo

File #: CONS 22-342, Version: 1

**DATE:** June 7, 2022

**TO:** Mayor and City Council

FROM: Director of Library Services

# **SUBJECT**

Adopt a Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Accept and Appropriate up to \$10,000 in Funding from First 5 of Alameda County to Support Library Services and Programs

#### RECOMMENDATION

That Council adopts a resolution (Attachment II) authorizing the City Manager to accept and appropriate up to \$10,000 in funding from First 5 of Alameda County to Support Library Services and Programs for FY 2022, and annually for the next three fiscal years (through the end of FY 2025).

#### **SUMMARY**

First 5 Alameda County is an innovative public entity created by the passage of Proposition 10 in 1998, which added fifty cents to the price of a pack of cigarettes to help fund early care and education for children 0-5. To fulfill its mission, Frist 5 of Alameda Country frequently partners with local agencies, including the Hayward Public Library (HPL). The grant/stipend amounts vary by year, based on funding available and the programs the organization is working on.

Staff requests Council approve up to \$10,000 in funding from First 5 of Alameda County for Fiscal Year 2022 and annually for the next three fiscal years (through the end of Fiscal Year 2025). With Council approval, staff will appropriate up to \$10,000 in the Library Services budget and provide services per the requirements of the grants/stipend from First 5 of Alameda County.

### **ATTACHMENTS**

Attachment I Staff Report
Attachment II Resolution